[OWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

W. CHARLES SMITHSON

Executive Director
& Legal Counsel

December 3, 2004

Pennie Gonseth

Clarke County Recorder
100 South Main
Osceola, 1A 50213

Dear Ms. Gonseth:

An Independent Agency ol the Executive Branch

510 East 12th Street. Suite 1A
Des Moines, lowa 50319
Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701
www.iowa.gov/ethics

BOARD MEMBERS:
James Albert. Chair
Janet Carl. Vice Chair
Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

On December 2, 2004, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that

you used public resources for a political purpose in violation of lowa Code section
68A.505. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be sure that the law’s
requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to imposition of Board

sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair
Janet A. Carl. Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Mcmber

John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member

Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON

Executive Director
& Legal Counsel

December 3, 2004

Tina Fae Denly, President
Denly’s Kwik Mart

201 South 4™ Street
Farmington, TA 52626

Dear Ms. Denly:

510 East 12th Street, Suite 1A
Des Moines, lowa 50319
Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701
www.iowa.gov/ethics

BOARD MEMBERS:
James Albert, Chair
Janet Carl, Vice Chair
Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe -

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

On December 2, 2004, the lTowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
corporate resources were used for a political purpose when your marquee advocated a

“yes” vote for Karen Schlicher in violation of Jowa Code section 68A.503. You are
admonished to exercise care in the future Lo be sure that the law’s requirements are
followed. Future violations may be subject to imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[OWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12th Street, Suite 1A
Executive Director Des Moines. lowa 50319

& Legal Counsel

Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701
www.iowa.gov/ethics

December 6, 2004

Peter Wagner

Businessmen to Support NCC’s Levy
PO Box 160

Sheldon, IA 51201

Dear Mr. Wagner:

BOARD MEMBERS:
James Albert, Chair
Janet Carl, Vice Chair
Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

On December 2, 2004, the Iowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
Businessmen to Support NCC’s Levy failed to file an accurate disclosure report in
violation of Towa Code section 68A.401. The group 1s admonished to exercise care in the

future to be sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be
subject to imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[OWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency ol the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12th Street, Suite 1A ) BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines. lowa 50319 James Albert. Chair
Telephone 515-281-4028 /Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair

& Legal Counsel

www.iowa.gov/ethics

December 3, 2004

Paul LaRoche
Riverside Fire Department
Riverside, TA 52327

Dear Mr. LaRoche:

On December 2, 2004, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
public resources were used for a political purpose when fire equipment was used in
photographs for a brochure that promoted a ballot issue in violation of Jowa Code section
68A.505. The Fire Department ts admonished to exercise care in the future to be sure
that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to imposition
of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member

Gerald Sullivan
Betsy Roe
John Walsh
Patricia Harper



[OWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

W. CHARLES SMITHSON
Executive Director
& Legal Counsel

December 3. 2004

Randy Van Dyke
419 East 19" Street
Spencer, [A 51301-2342

Dear Mr. Van Dyke:

An Independent Agency ol the Executive Branch

510 East 12th Street., Suite 1A
Des Moines. lowa 50319
Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701
www.iowa.gov/ethics

BOARD MEMBERS:
James Albert. Chair
Janet Carl, Vice Chair
Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

On December 2, 2004, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
resources of the Clay Regional Water District were used for a political purpose by you in

violation of Towa Code section 68A.503. You are admonished to exercise care in the
future to be sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be

subject to imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair
Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member

John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member

Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[OWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency ol the Executive Branch

W, CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12th Street, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert, Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl. Vice Chair
www.iowa.gov/ethics i Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh
Patricia Harper

December 3, 2004

Judy Harringa

Judy Harringa for Treasurer
945 North 13" Street
Forest City, TA 50438

Dear Ms. Harringa:

On December 2, 2004, the Towa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68 A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements arc followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[OWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Indepencdent Agency of 1the Execulive Branch

\W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12th Streel. Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert. Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair
wwiv.iowa.gov/ethics . Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh
Patricia Harper

December 3. 2004

Martin M. Fisher
Fisher for Sheriff

[53 Hwy 150 S

West Union, [A 52175

Dear Mr. Fisher:

On December 2, 2004, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chaur

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[OWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12th Street, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director : Des Moines. lowa 50319 James Albert, Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair
www.iowa.dgov/ethics Gerald Sullivan

’ Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

December 3, 2004

Richard Benn

Benn for Supervisor
1415 Kenat Court
Coralville, TA 5224]

Dear Mr. Benn:

On December 2, 2004, the Towa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the requireéd Statement of Organization in a tmely manner as required
by Towa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
surc that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sancrions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
Tohn V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12th Street, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert, Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair
www . jowa.gov /ethics ) Gerald Sullivan

" Betsy Roe

John Walsh
Patricia Harper

December 3. 2004

Ricky L. Gerard
Gerard for Supervisor
PO Box 65

Amana, TA 52316

Dear Mr. Gerard:

On December 2, 2004, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you fatled to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Tanet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Adency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12th Street, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines. lowa 50319 James Albert, Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Cart, Vice Chair
wwiw.iowa.gov/ethics ' Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh
Patricia Harper

December 3, 2004

Tom Young

Tom Young for Supervisor Committee
700 North Couchman Circle

Mt Plecasant, TA 520641

Dear Mr. Young:

On December 2, 2004, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Towa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the faw’s requirements are lollowed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[OWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency ol the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12th Street. Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines. fowa 50319 James Albert. Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair
: wwiv.iowa.gov/ethics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh
Patricia Harper

December 3, 2004

Michael McKay
Committee to Elect McKay
104 Walnut

Ringsted, TA 50578

Dear Mr. McKay:

On December 2, 2004, the Towa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68 A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[OWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency ol the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12th Suwreet, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director ’ Des Moines. lowa 50319 James Albert. Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair
www.iowa.gov/ethics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh
Patricia Harper

December 3. 2004

Dean Schmidt

To Elect Dean Schmidt Supervisor
4565 L Avenue

Meriden, TA 51037

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

On December 2, 2004, the Jowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to [ile the required Statement of Organization in a imely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
surc that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

W. CHARLES SMITHSON
Executive Director
& Legal Counse!

December 3, 2004

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

510 East 12th Street. Suite 1A
Des Moines, lowa 50319
Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701
www.iowa.gov/ethics

Doris E. Park

Park for Supervisor Committee
1450 Fir Avenue

Wellman, JA 52356

Dear Ms. Park:

BOARD MEMBERS:
James Albert. Chair
Janet Carl. Vice Chair
Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

On December 2, 2004, the Towa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Iowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be

sure that the Jaw’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to

imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair
Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member

John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member

Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency ol the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12th Street. Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Execulive Director Des Moines. lowa 50319 James Albert. Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl. Vice Chair
www.iowa.gov/ethics : Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh
Patricia Harper

Dccember 3, 2004

Larry R. Merrill, Sr.
Mernll Campaign
1628 — 730" Avenue
Albia, TA 52531

Dear Mr. Merrill:

On December 2, 2004, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Mcember
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12th Street, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines. lowa 50319 James Albert, Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair
: www.iowa.gov/ethics ’ Gerald Sullivan

Belsy Roe

John Walsh
Patricia Harper

December 3. 2004

Robert D. Deloode

Robert D. DelJoode Committee
1601 ~ 150" Place

Knoxville, TA 50138

Dear Mr. Deloode:

On December 2, 2004, the fowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by fowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James AL Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[OWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12th Street. Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines. lowa 50319 James Albert. Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair
wwiv.iowa.gov/ethics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

December 3, 20044

Sylvia Schoer

Schoer for Supervisor
1212~ 16" Avenue W
Spencer, IA 51301

Dear Ms. Schoer:

On December 2, 2004, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Towa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
tmposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Car!, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullhivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An [ndependent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON

Executive Director
& Legal Counsel

510 East 12th Street. Suite 1A
Des Moines. lowa 50319

Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701

Dececember 3, 2004

Ryan Veenstra, Chair

www.iowa.gov/ethics

Clinton County Republican Central Committec

302 - 3" Avenue South
Clinton, 1A 52732

Decar Mr. Veenstra:

BOARD MEMBERS:
James Albert, Chair
Janet Carl. Vice Chair
Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

On December 2, 2004, the Towa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you lailed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be

sure that the law’s requirements are [ollowed. Future violations may be subject to

imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair
Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member

John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member

Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12th Street, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines. lowa 50319 James Albert, Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl. Vice Chair
www.jowa.gov/ethics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper
December 3, 2004

Milton Robertson, Chair

Van Buren County Republican Central Committee
16701 Rte. Vo4

Douds, TA 52551

Dear Mr. Robertson:

On December 2, 2004, the Towa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Towa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to excrcise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[OWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency ol the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12th Street, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines. lowa 50319 James Albert, Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair
www.iowa.gov/ethics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh
Patricia Harper

December 3. 2004

Duane Diggins, Chair
Grafix by Diggins
27710 Hemet Street
Hemet, CA 92544

Dear Mr. Diggains:

On December 2, 2004, the Towa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to lile the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Towa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janct A. Carl, Vice Chair,

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agericy of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12th Street. Suite 1A
Executive Director Des Moines, lowa 50319

& Legal Counsel

Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701
www.iowa.gov/ethics

December 3, 2004

Laurie Conner, CEO
Dallas County Hospital
610 — 10" Street

Perry, 1A 50220

Dear Ms. Conner:

BOARD MEMBERS:
James Albert, Chair
Janet Carl. Vice Chair
Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

On December 2, 2004, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
public resources were used for a political purpose when the hospital’s Web site advocated
a “yes” vote in violation of JTowa Code section 68A.505. The hospital 1s admonished to

exercise care in the future to be sure that the law’s requircments are followed. Future
violations may be subject to imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12t%, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines, lowa 50319 : James Albert, Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028 /Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair
www.iowa.gov/ethics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

December 6, 2004

Kristi Wragge
303 — 17" Avenue NE
Hampton, 1A 50441-1147

Dear Ms. Wragge:

On December 2, 2004, the Iowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
public resources were used for a political purpose when your hand-written note urging a
yes vote was given to a parent and a conversation was held at the school in violation of
Jowa Code section 68A.505. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be sure
that campaign activities not take place in the school and during school events. Future
violations may be subject to imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member

Patricia Harper



